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legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

1104. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 36 
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LANDS, PERU, GREENFIELD 
AND NE\h/ HAVEN TOWNSHIPS, HURON COUNTY. 

COLUMBUS, Omo, August 25, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. \VATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Peru, Greenfield and New Haven Townships, Huron 
County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2785 
2786 
2787 
2788 
2789 
2790 
2791 
2792 
2793 
2794 
2795 
2796 
2797 
2798 
2799 
2800 
2801 
2802 

Name 
Gary E. Eastman and Ida B. Eastman 
Percy H. Root 
Lura Dell Sawyer 
Lewis L. Conger 
Glenn A. Wood 
Chas. A. Easter 
J. V. Arthur 
Minna Stubau 
Edwin Baker 
Jay M. Lowther 
Ernest L. Baxter and Hazel I. Baxter 
Clyde Crawford 
Ernest L. Baxter and Hazel I. Baxter 
Mattie G. Arthur 
Albert Gates 
Lloyd M. Weyrick and Flora Weyrick 
Floyd H. Bishop and Irene R. Bishop 
Emma Kleinknecht (Life Estate), 
Fred Ritz, Guardian, Laura and Ross 
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Number 

2803 
2804 

2805 
2806 

2807 
2808 

2809 
2810 

2811 

2812 

2813 
2814 

2815 
2816 

2817 
2818 
2819 
2820 

OPINIONS 

Name 
Perry, Dora and Clarence Stein, Ed
ward and Mae Stahl, Fred W. Ritz, 
Claude and Marguerite Wilcox, Lee 
and Velma Wilcox, Henry Wilcox, 
Walter Wilcox, Louise A. Robinson 
and Clyde H. Robinson 
Nellie Murphy 
Walter A. Scheid and Florence H. 
Scheid 
Philip Thorn 
Amos K. Eastman and Elnora M. 
Eastman 
Oscar W. Strack and Lulia W. Strack 
Harry E. Ruggles and Olga M. Rug
gles 
Harold J. Dole and Lora Dole 
Annabel A. Scott, Harold D. Scott, 
Frances Bishop, Carleton Bishop, 
Inez Arthur (Life Estate) 
Arthur W. Lawrence and Kathleen 
A. Lawrence 
Arthur McPherson and Nellie Mc
Pherson 
Fannie I. Sparks and G. S. Sparks 
Stanley E. McLane and Anna E. Mc
Lane 
F. G. Weichel and E. M. Weichel 
Emma Sparks (Life Estate), Floyd 
T. Sparks, Cora Sparks 
Walter R. Smith 
Michael Panovic 
Della M. Reese 
Glenn M. Palmer, Sr., and Glenn M. 
Palmer, Jr. 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
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legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

1105. 

Respectfully, 
TliO:.IAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 11 
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LANDS, PICKAWAY, WAL
NUT, HARRISON, MADISON, MUHLENBERG AND JACK
SON TOWNSHIPS, PICKA WAY COUNTY. 

COLU:IIBUS, OHio, August 25, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. 'vVATERS, Commissioner, Dh1ision of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Pickaway, Walnut, Harrison, Madison, Muhlenberg and 
Jackson Townships, Pickaway County, Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2846 
2847 

2848 
2849 
2850 
2851 
2852 

2853 
2854 
2855 
2856 

Name 
Austin J. Wilson 
Lillian Duffy, Rose Walters, DeB 
Phillips, Florence Ludwig, Maud E. 
Roof, Robert Walters, Geo. H. Roof 
Fannie D. Linke 
H. W. Sohn 
J olm Caldwell and Renick Caldwell 
J. Arthur Coon 
Clarence Fausnaugh and John Faus
naugh 
Edna Coon 
Christina Hill 
G. H. Fickardt, Helen Fickardt 
George W. Miller 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 


