legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

1104.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 36 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LANDS, PERU, GREENFIELD AND NEW HAVEN TOWNSHIPS, HURON COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, August 25, 1939.

HON. DON G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Peru, Greenfield and New Haven Townships, Huron County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2785	Gary E. Eastman and Ida B. Eastman
<b>27</b> 86	Percy H. Root
2787	Lura Dell Sawyer
2788	Lewis L. Conger
<b>278</b> 9	Glenn A. Wood
<b>27</b> 90	Chas. A. Easter
<b>27</b> 91	J. V. Arthur
2792	Minna Stubau
<b>27</b> 93	Edwin Baker
2 <b>7</b> 94	Jay M. Lowther
2795	Ernest L. Baxter and Hazel I. Baxter
<b>279</b> 6	Clyde Crawford
2797	Ernest L. Baxter and Hazel I. Baxter
2798	Mattie G. Arthur
<b>27</b> 99	Albert Gates
2800	Lloyd M. Weyrick and Flora Weyrick
2801	Floyd H. Bishop and Irene R. Bishop
2802	Emma Kleinknecht (Life Estate),
	Fred Ritz, Guardian, Laura and Ross

1600 OPINIONS

Number	Name
	Perry, Dora and Clarence Stein, Ed-
	ward and Mae Stahl, Fred W. Ritz,
	Claude and Marguerite Wilcox, Lee
	and Velma Wilcox, Henry Wilcox,
	Walter Wilcox, Louise A. Robinson
	and Clyde H. Robinson
2803	Nellie Murphy
2804	Walter A. Scheid and Florence H.
	Scheid
<b>280</b> 5 .	Philip Thorn
2806	Amos K. Eastman and Elnora M.
	Eastman
2807	Oscar W. Strack and Lulia W. Strack
2808	Harry E. Ruggles and Olga M. Rug-
	gles .
2809	Harold J. Dole and Lora Dole
2810	Annabel A. Scott, Harold D. Scott,
	Frances Bishop, Carleton Bishop,
	Inez Arthur (Life Estate)
2811	Arthur W. Lawrence and Kathleen
	A. Lawrence
2812	Arthur McPherson and Nellie Mc-
	Pherson
2813	Fannie I. Sparks and G. S. Sparks
<b>2</b> 814	Stanley E. McLane and Anna E. Mc-
	Lane
2815	F. G. Weichel and E. M. Weichel
2816	Emma Sparks (Life Estate), Floyd
	T. Sparks, Cora Sparks
2817	Walter R. Smith
2818	Michael Panovic
2819	Della M. Reese
2820	Glenn M. Palmer, Sr., and Glenn M.
	Palmer, Jr.

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

1105.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 11 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LANDS, PICKAWAY, WALNUT, HARRISON, MADISON, MUHLENBERG AND JACKSON TOWNSHIPS, PICKAWAY COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, August 25, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Pickaway, Walnut, Harrison, Madison, Muhlenberg and Jackson Townships, Pickaway County, Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
<b>2</b> 846	Austin J. Wilson
<b>2</b> 847	Lillian Duffy, Rose Walters, Dell
	Phillips, Florence Ludwig, Maud E.
	Roof, Robert Walters, Geo. H. Roof
2848	Fannie D. Linke
2849	H. W. Sohn
2850	John Caldwell and Renick Caldwell
2851	J. Arthur Coon
2852	Clarence Fausnaugh and John Faus-
	naugh
2853	Edna Coon
2854	Christina Hill
2855	G. H. Fickardt, Helen Fickardt
<b>2</b> 856	George W. Miller

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.